
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Chris Wilhite, Assistant Assessor 

Telephone Number 382-3213 

 
 

Contractor  California Department of Finance 

Contractor Representative Brittany Thompson 

Telephone Number 916-445-3274 

Contract Term July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2021 

Original Contract Amount $1,500,000 

Amendment Amount $750,000 

Total Contract Amount $2,250,000 

Cost Center 3110002756 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Grant award from the 
California Department of Finance for the State Supplementation for County 
Assessors Program in the amount of $750,000 for fiscal year 2020-21 to fund 
temporary help services and upgrade information technology systems and 
software. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Kristina M. Robb, Deputy County Counsel      Bob Dutton, Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
18-796 A-2 

 
SAP Number 

N/A 


